

# INFORMATION ABOUT SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2014

# CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT WALLIS, TX 77485

### A. FLOOD AREAS:

- (1) The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) designates areas that have a high risk of flooding as special flood hazard areas.
- (2) A property that is in a special flood hazard area lies in a "V-Zone" or "A-Zone" as noted on flood insurance rate maps. Both V-Zone and A-Zone areas are areas with high risk of flooding.
- (3) Some properties may also lie in the "floodway" which is the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved in order to discharge a flood under FEMA rules. Communities must regulate development in these floodways.

## **B. AVAILABILITY OF FLOOD INSURANCE:**

- (1) Generally, flood insurance is available regardless of whether the property is located in or out of a special flood hazard area. Contact your insurance agent to determine if any limitations or restrictions apply to the property in which you are interested.
- (2) FEMA encourages every property owner to purchase flood insurance regardless of whether the property is in a high, moderate, or low risk flood area.
- (3) A homeowner may obtain flood insurance coverage (up to certain limits) through the National Flood Insurance Program. Supplemental coverage is available through private insurance carriers.
- (4) A mortgage lender making a federally related mortgage will require the borrower to maintain flood insurance if the property is in a special flood hazard area.

## C. GROUND FLOOR REQUIREMENTS:

- (1) Many homes in special flood hazard areas are built-up or are elevated. In elevated homes the ground floor typically lies below the base flood elevation and the first floor is elevated on piers, columns, posts, or piles. The base flood elevation is the highest level at which a flood is likely to occur as shown on flood insurance rate maps.
- (2) Federal, state, county, and city regulations:
  - (a) restrict the use and construction of any ground floor enclosures in elevated homes that are in special flood hazard areas.
  - (b) may prohibit or restrict the remodeling, rebuilding, and redevelopment of property and improvements in the floodway.
- (3) The first floor of all homes must now be built above the base flood elevation.
  - (a) Older homes may have been built in compliance with applicable regulations at the time of construction and may have first floors that lie below the base flood elevation, but flood insurance rates for such homes may be significant.

(TXR 1414) 01-01-14 Page 1 of 3

- (b) It is possible that modifications were made to a ground floor enclosure after a home was first built. The modifications may or may not comply with applicable regulations and may or may not affect flood insurance rates.
- (c) It is important for a buyer to determine if the first floor of a home is elevated at or above the base flood elevation. It is also important for a buyer to determine if the property lies in a floodway.
- (4) Ground floor enclosures that lie below the base flood elevation may be used only for: (i) parking; (ii) storage; and (iii) building access. Plumbing, mechanical, or electrical items in ground floor enclosures that lie below the base flood elevation may be prohibited or restricted and may not be eligible for flood insurance coverage. Additionally:
  - (a) in A-Zones, the ground floor enclosures below the base flood elevation must have flow-through vents or openings that permit the automatic entry and exit of floodwaters;
  - (b) in V-Zones, the ground floor enclosures must have break-away walls, screening, or lattice walls; and
  - (c) in floodways, the remodeling or reconstruction of any improvements may be prohibited or otherwise restricted.

### D. COMPLIANCE:

- (1) The above-referenced property may or may not comply with regulations affecting ground floor enclosures below the base flood elevation.
- (2) A property owner's eligibility to purchase or maintain flood insurance, as well as the cost of the flood insurance, is dependent on whether the property complies with the regulations affecting ground floor enclosures.
- (3) A purchaser or property owner may be required to remove or modify a ground floor enclosure that is not in compliance with city or county building requirements or is not entitled to an exemption from such requirements.
- (4) A flood insurance policy maintained by the current property owner does not mean that the property is in compliance with the regulations affecting ground floor enclosures or that the buyer will be able to continue to maintain flood insurance at the same rate.
- (5) Insurance carriers calculate the cost of flood insurance using a rate that is based on the elevation of the lowest floor.
  - (a) If the ground floor lies below the base flood elevation and does not meet federal, state, county, and city requirements, the ground floor will be the lowest floor for the purpose of computing the rate.
  - (b) If the property is in compliance, the first elevated floor will be the lowest floor and the insurance rate will be significantly less than the rate for a property that is not in compliance.
  - (c) If the property lies in a V-Zone the flood insurance rate will be impacted if a ground floor enclosure below the base flood elevation exceeds 299 square feet (even if constructed with break-away walls).

Page 2 of 3

## 36603 HONDO ROAD WALLIS, TX 77485

Information about Special Flood Hazard Areas concerning

## E. ELEVATION CERTIFICATE:

The elevation certificate is an important tool in determining flood insurance rates. It is used to provide elevation information that is necessary to ensure compliance with floodplain management laws. To determine the proper insurance premium rate, insurers rely on an elevation certificate to certify building elevations at an acceptable level above flood map levels. If available in your area, it is recommended that you obtain an elevation certificate for the property as soon as possible to accurately determine future flood insurance rates.

You are encouraged to: (1) inspect the property for all purposes, including compliance with any ground floor enclosure requirement; (2) review the flood insurance policy (costs and coverage) with your insurance agent; and (3) contact the building permitting authority if you have any questions about building requirements or compliance issues.

Receipt acknowledged by:

10/28/2020

Date

Signature

Date

**AARON ROSALES** 

Signature

AARON

# Flood Insurance Disclosure Statement

Your mortgage lender X may will require you to purchase flood insurance in connection with your purchase of this property. The National Flood Insurance Program provides for the availability of flood insurance and establishes flood insurance policy premiums based on the risk of flooding in the area where properties are located. Recent changes to federal law (The Biggert-Waters Flood Insurance Reform Act of 2012 and the Homeowner Flood Insurance Affordability Act of 2014, in particular) will result in changes to flood insurance premiums that are likely to be higher, and in the future may be substantially higher, than premiums paid for flood insurance prior to or at the time of sale of the property. As a result, purchasers of property should not rely on the premiums paid for flood insurance on this property previously as an indication of the premiums that will apply after completion of the purchase. In considering purchase of this property you should consult with one or more carriers of flood insurance for a better understanding of flood insurance coverage, current and anticipated future flood insurance premiums, whether the prior owner's policy may be assumed by a subsequent purchaser of the property, and other matters related to the purchase of flood insurance for the property. You may also wish to contact the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) for more information about flood insurance as it relates to this property.

all

Phone: 3612934885



TXR 1905

# ADDENDUM FOR RESERVATION OF OIL, GAS, AND OTHER MINERALS

## ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

36603 HONDO ROAD

WALLIS

(Street Address and City) NOTICE: For use ONLY if Seller reserves all or a portion of the Mineral Estate. A. "Mineral Estate" means all oil, gas, and other minerals in and under and that may be produced from the Property, any royalty under any existing or future mineral lease covering any part of the Property, executive rights (including the right to sign a mineral lease covering any part of the Property), implied rights of ingress and egress, exploration and development rights, production and drilling rights, mineral lease payments, and all related rights and benefits. The Mineral Estate does NOT include water, sand. gravel, limestone, building stone, caliche, surface shale, near-surface lignite, and iron, but DOES include the reasonable use of these surface materials for mining, drilling, exploring, operating, developing, or removing the oil, gas, and other minerals from the Property. B. Subject to Section C below, the Mineral Estate owned by Seller, if any, will be conveyed unless reserved as follows (check one box only): (1) Seller reserves all of the Mineral Estate owned by Seller. interest in the Mineral Estate owned by Seller. NOTE: If (2) Seller reserves an undivided Seller does not own all of the Mineral Estate, Seller reserves only this percentage or fraction of Seller's interest. C. Seller does X does not reserve and retain implied rights of ingress and egress and of reasonable use of the Property (including surface materials) for mining, drilling, exploring, operating, developing, or removing the oil, gas, and other minerals. NOTE: Surface rights that may be held by other owners of the Mineral Estate who are not parties to this transaction (including existing mineral lessees) will NOT be affected by Seller's election. Seller's failure to complete Section C will be deemed an election to convey all surface rights described herein. D. If Seller does not reserve all of Seller's interest in the Mineral Estate, Seller shall, within 7 days after the Effective Date, provide Buyer with the contact information of any existing mineral lessee known to Seller. IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Mineral Estate affects important rights, the full extent of which may be unknown to Seller. A full examination of the title to the Property completed by an attorney with expertise in this area is the only proper means for determining title to the Mineral Estate with certainty. In addition, attempts to convey or reserve certain interest out of the Mineral Estate separately from other rights and benefits owned by Seller may have unintended consequences. Precise contract language is essential to preventing disagreements between present and future owners of the Mineral Estate. If Seller or Buyer has any questions about their respective rights and interests in the Mineral Estate and how such rights and interests may be affected by this contract, they are strongly encouraged to consult an attorney with expertise in this area. CONSULT AN ATTORNEY BEFORE SIGNING: TREC rules prohibit real estate licensees from giving legal advice. READ THIS FORM CAREFULLY. Seller AARON ROSALES Buyer

Seller Buyer The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not intended for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate

Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC No. 44-2. This form replaces TREC No. 44-1.

TREC NO. 44-2

# EQUAL HOUSING

## APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

# ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

201	ICERNING THE PROPERTY AT	36603 HONDO			ALLIS
			(Street Add	dress and City)	
	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Ever residential dwelling was built prior to 1 based paint that may place young child may produce permanent neurological behavioral problems, and impaired mer seller of any interest in residential real based paint hazards from risk assess known lead-based paint hazards. A risk prior to purchase."	978 is notified to dren at risk of co l damage, inclumory. Lead poison al property is re ments or inspecti	hat such property developing lead puding learning oning also poses quired to provid- tions in the selle	y may present exposocisoning. Lead poiso disabilities, reduced a particular risk to the the buyer with anyr's possession and n	ure to lead from lead- ning in young children intelligence quotient, pregnant women. The y information on lead- otify the buyer of any
	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly ce	rtified as require	d by federal law.	É	
В.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:  1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAIN  (a) Known lead-based paint and				
	<ul> <li>X (b) Seller has no actual knowled</li> <li>2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABED</li> <li>(a) Seller has provided the pand/or lead-based paint haza</li> </ul>	BLE TO SELLER urchaser with a	(check one box or II available recor	nly): rds and reports pertair	
	X (b) Seller has no reports or re	ecords pertaining	to lead-based p	paint and/or lead-base	ed paint hazards in the
_	Property. <b>BUYER'S RIGHTS</b> (check one box only):				
<b>.</b> .	Buyer waives the opportunity to lead-based paint or lead-based p     Within ten days after the effecti selected by Buyer. If lead-base contract by giving Seller written money will be refunded to Buyer.	aint hazards. ve date of this c ed paint or lead notice within 14	ontract, Buyer ma -based paint haz	ay have the Property cards are present, Bu	inspected by inspectors yer may terminate this
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check	applicable boxes)			
	1. Buyer has received copies of all in the second sec			V	
E.	2. Buyer has received the pamphlet BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brok (a) provide Buyer with the federally addendum; (c) disclose any known lead records and reports to Buyer pertaining provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days.	ers have informed y approved pal d-based paint an g to lead-based	d Seller of Seller's mphlet on lead d/or lead-based paint and/or lea	obligations under 42 U poisoning prevention paint hazards in the ad-based paint hazard	on; (b) complete this Property; (d) deliver all ds in the Property; (e)
	addendum for at least 3 years following th	e sale. Brokers ar	re aware of their re	esponsibility to ensure	compliance.
F.	CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The	following person	ons have reviewe	d the information ab	ove and certify, to the
	best of their knowledge, that the information	on they have prov	ided is true and a	scurate	
				1/11	10/28/2020
Buy	er	Date	Seller AARON ROS	ALES	Date
Buy	er	Date	Seller	0 0	Date
O41-	Droken	Date	Listing Broke	<u> </u>	10/28/2020 Date
otn	er Broker	Date	PAM WARD		Date
	The form of this addendum has been approved	by the Teyas Real	Estate Commission for	or use only with similarly ar	pproved or promulgated
	forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this	contract form only.	TREC forms are inter	nded for use only by trainer	d real estate licensees.
	No representation is made as to the legal valid transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. E	ty or adequacy of a Box 12188, Austin, TX	78711-2188, 512-936-	3000 (http://www.trec.texas.g	ov)

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11



## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Coldwell Banker - Ron Brown Co, 2505 N Navarro St Victoria TX 77901

Pamela Ward

36603 HONDO ROAD

**WALLIS, TX 77485** 

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com

												DNS OR WARRANTIES THE ELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY			
Seller / is _ is not or	ccup	ying	the	Prop	oerty appr	. If ι oxin	unoccupied (by Sellenate date) or nev	er), h er o	now ccu	long pied	si the	nce Seller has occupied the P e Property	rop	erty?	?
Section 1. The Proper					ms to	be		ct wi	ll de	etermi		which items will & will not convey			7500
Item	Y	N	U		Iter	-		Υ	N	U		Item	Y	N,	U
Cable TV Wiring	V	Ĺ,	_				Propane Gas:		C	1		Pump: sump grinder	$\sqcup$	/	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	ļ.,	V					mmunity (Captive)		/			Rain Gutters		V	
Ceiling Fans	V						Property		V	1		Range/Stove	/	V	
Cooktop	V					Tul			V			Roof/Attic Vents	/		/
Dishwasher	V						m System	/	V			Sauna	Щ	V	
Disposal	V				Mic	row	ave	V	V			Smoke Detector	V		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/			Ou	tdoc	or Grill		V			Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		1	
Exhaust Fans	V				Pat	io/D	ecking	V				Spa	Ш	V	
Fences		1			Plu	mbi	ng System	V				Trash Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equip.	V	,		]	Po	ol			V			TV Antenna		1	
French Drain		V			Pool Equipment			1			Washer/Dryer Hookup	1			
Gas Fixtures		V		]	Po	ol M	aint. Accessories		V			Window Screens	V		
Natural Gas Lines		V			Po	ol H	eater		V	1		Public Sewer System		/	
Item				Y	N	U						nal Information			
Central A/C				V			_velectricgas	nur	nbe	er of i	uni	ts: 2/13 in 54	0/	-	
Evaporative Coolers					/		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					/		number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				V			✓electric gas	nur	nbe	er of	uni	ts:			
Other Heat					V		if yes, describe:								
Oven				1			number of ovens:	number of ovens:electricgasother:							
Fireplace & Chimney					./										
Carport				V				attached not attached							
Garage				/		,	attached 📐 no	t atta	ache	ed		/ Fully insulated			
Garage Door Openers					W		number of units:				_	number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Control	s			V			ownedlease	ed fr	om:		li	phnet work			
Security System ownedleased from:							_								
Solar Panels ownedleased from:															
Water Heater electricgas other: number of units:															
Water Softener															
Other Leased Items(s)															
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:, Page 1 of 6															

36603 HONDO ROAD													
Concerning the Property at WALLIS, TX 77485													
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	r		T	V 8	autor	matic		manual area	as	cove	red:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil			V	if ye	s, a	ttach	Int	formation Abo	ou	t On-S	ite Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)		
Water supply provided by:	cit	ing nowr f the olf y	on iteres, of	IMUD ves/no KR-1906 co the Propert ms listed in describe (at	_ co _ un ncer ty (s this tach	-op known ning le Age: _ shingle Secti addit	or io	ad-based pain or roof cove  1 that are no	oth nt.l	er: nazard ing pl in wo cessar		dimation or r	, or
Item	V	N	l	Item				Υ		N ,	Item	Υ	N
Basement	i i	1		Floors					t		Sidewalks	+	V
Ceilings		1		Foundatio	n / S	Slab(s	)				Walls / Fences		V
Doors		-		Interior W			_			V	Windows		V
Driveways		V		Lighting F	ixtur	res					Other Structural Components		V
Electrical Systems		/		Plumbing	Sys	tems				1			
Exterior Walls		V		Roof									
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)											if necessary): All Cantal in 2020.	lo (N	
Condition					Υ	N	[	Condition				Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring					r'	1		Radon Gas				Ť.	V
Asbestos Components						V		Settling			<b>-</b>		V
Diseased Trees: oak wilt						1		Soil Moveme	en	it		i.	/
Biboabou 11ddb:dan 11ml					Subsurface Structure or Pits					V			
Endangered Species/Habita	t on	Pro	nert	V	1	V		Subsurface S	St	ructur	e or Pits		V

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		1
Asbestos Components		V
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		V
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		V
Fault Lines		V
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		V
Improper Drainage		
Intermittent or Weather Springs		V
Landfill		V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		/
Encroachments onto the Property		V
Improvements encroaching on others' property	1./	
Praingge ditch	V	
Located in Historic District		
Historic Property Designation		1
Previous Foundation Repairs		
Previous Roof Repairs	V	
Previous Other Structural Repairs		V
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine		

Condition	Y	N
Radon Gas		V
Settling		V
Soil Movement	X.	/
Subsurface Structure or Pits		V
Underground Storage Tanks	V	
Unplatted Easements		V
Unrecorded Easements		V
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		V
Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event		V
Wetlands on Property		V
Wood Rot		V
Active infestation of termites or other wood		1
destroying insects (WDI)		
Previous treatment for termites or WDI	1	
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired	,	1
Previous Fires		V
Termite or WDI damage needing repair		V
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot		V
Tub/Spa*		

(TXR-1406)	09-01-19
------------	----------

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_

416

Page 2 of 6

AARON

Concerning	36603 HONDO ROAD The Property at WALLIS, TX 77485
If the answ	er to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
Section 4. which has necessary)	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice? Yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if the system of the property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice? Yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if the system of the property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice? Yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if the system of the property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice? Yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if the system of the property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice? Yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if the system of the property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice? Yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the system of the property that is in need of repair, and the property that is in need of repair, and the property that is in need of repair, and the property that is in need of repair, and the property that is in need of repair, and the property that it is not the property that it is not the property that it is not the proper
	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)
Y N	
	Present flood insurance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir.
<u></u>	Previous flooding due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
<u> </u>	Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Located $\frac{\checkmark}{}$ wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE AO, AH, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
V	Located wholly partly in a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
/	Located wholly partly in a flood pool.
	Located wholly partly in a reservoir.
If the answ	ver to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
*For pu	urposes of this notice:
which i	ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
area, v	ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.
"Flood subject	pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
under t	insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
of a riv	way" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel er or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to D0-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain

# 36603 HONDO ROAD WALLIS, TX 77485

provider,	Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?*yes no If yes, explain (attach additional necessary):
Even w risk, ar structur	
Administr	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business ation (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? yes > no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as ):
Section 8.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are .)
<u>Y N</u> _ <del>//</del>	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
<u> </u>	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:  Name of association:  Manager's name:  Fees or assessments are: \$
_ &	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
-4	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
- ¥	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
_ \( \mathcal{\varphi} \)	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
\&	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
-4	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
- 6	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
<u> </u>	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
_ 20	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
	ver to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
(TXR-1406	) 09-01-19

Concerning the Prop	erty at		36603 HONDO ROAL WALLIS, TX 77485	)	
Section 9. Seller	hashas not att	ached a survey	of the Property.		
persons who reg	ularly provide insp	ections and v	seller) received any v vho are either licens If yes, attach copies and	ed as inspectors or	r otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	ctor	No	o. of Pages
June 2020	Home Inspection	Johathan	Dooley		29
	1		/		
Note: A buyer			rts as a reflection of the co from inspectors chosen b		operty.
Section 11. Check	any tax exemption(s)	which you (Sell	er) currently claim for th		
Homestead		Senior Citizen	[	Disabled	
Wildlife Mana	gement	_ Agricultural	!	Disabled Veteran	
			mage, other than flood	Jnknown	
insurance claim or which the claim wa	a settlement or awards made? yesno	d in a legal proc o If yes, explain: _	eeding) and not used th	e proceeds to make th	e repairs for
Section 14. Does the requirements of Chapter (Attach additional shape)	apter 766 of the Hea	orking smoke do lth and Safety 0	etectors installed in acc	cordance with the smo	oke detector own, explain.
installed in acc including perfo	ordance with the require mance, location, and po	ments of the build ower source require	family or two-family dwellings ing code in effect in the area ements. If you do not know ct your local building official f	a in which the dwelling is l the building code requiren	located,
family who will impairment from the seller to ins	reside in the dwelling is n a licensed physician; an tall smoke detectors for	hearing-impaired; nd (3) within 10 day the hearing-impair	the hearing impaired if: (1) the (2) the buyer gives the sell- is after the effective date, the ed and specifies the location is and which brand of smoke	er written evidence of the buyer makes a written req as for installation. The parti	hearing uest for
Seller acknowledges the broker(s), has in	that the statements is structed or influenced	Seller to provide	true to the best of Seller's inaccurate information or	s belief and that no pers to omit any material info	son, including rmation.
Signature of Seller Printed Name:	I on Ros	Date	Signature of Seller Printed Name:		Date
	ACCIONA	u = /			
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by	: Buyer:,	and Seller:	. ,	Page 5 of 6

### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The following providers currently provide service to the Property:		
	Electric: Ychange Energy 855-784-2426 Sewer: Septic Solutions	phone #: _ phone #:	281-342-5256
	Water: Use//	phone #:	27
	Cable: Dish Network	phone #: _	
	Trash: Toxas Pride Doposal	phone #: _	281-342-8178
	Natural Gas: N/A	phone #: _	
	Phone Company: N/A	phone #: _	
	Propane:	phone #: _	
	Internet: A/A	phone #: _	
(7)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the castrue and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	date signed. The inaccurate. YO	brokers have relied on this notice U ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE

Date Signature of Buyer

Printed Name:

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Initialed by: Buyer:

Signature of Buyer

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Printed Name:

Date

Page 6 of 6



# **INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY**

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC		HONDO ROAD LIS, TX 77485				
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:					
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Trea	tment	Unknown			
	(2) Type of Distribution System:		Unknown			
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:		Unknown			
	(4) Installer: Septic Solutions (5) Approximate Age: 13.5 years		Unknown			
В.			,			
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on- If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Septil Solution Phone: 28/-392-525 contract expiration date Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treasewer facilities.)	ช่อศุริ e: tment and certain non-				
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	-0				
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer If yes, explain:		☐ Yes No			
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available	e for review?	Yes ONo			
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:					
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached:  planning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OSSF was installed maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information					
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that described submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to					
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit transferred to the buyer.	to operate an on-sit	te sewer facility			
(T)	XR-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer, an	d Seller	Page 1 of 2			

Fax: 3615758427

1 1

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller	10-28-20 Date	Signature of Seller	Date
AARON ROSALES			
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

# Fort Bend CAD Property Search

This website only contains information about values. For information on estimated taxes, tax rates, and tax rate adoption, visit <a href="www.fortbendtax.org">www.fortbendtax.org</a> (<a href="http://www.fortbendtax.org">http://www.fortbendtax.org</a>).

By clicking the link above, you will be leaving the Fort Bend Central Appraisal District's website.

# Quick Ref ID: R54278 For Year 2020

**₽** Мар



Critical Information contained herein was obtained from an outside source and includes information regarding square footage, date built, site size and taxes. This information has not been verified by Coldwell Banker file Ron Brown Company.

Seller

Seller

Buyer

Buyer

# ■ Property Details

Account				
Quick Ref ID:	R54278			
Legal Description:	BRAZOS VALLEY SEC 2, BLOCK 23, LOT 4			
Geographic ID:	1865-02-023-0040-901			
Agent:				
Type:	Real Residential			
Location				
Address:	36603 Hondo RD			
Map ID:	A-035-D			
Neighborhood CD:	1224			
Owner				
Owner ID:	O0769878			
Name:	Rosales, Aaron J			
Mailing Address:	36603 Hondo RD Wallis, TX 77485-8712			
% Ownership:	100.0%			
Exemptions:	HS - Homestead For privacy reasons not all exemptions are shown online.			

Critical Information contained herein was obtained from an outside source and includes information regarding square footage, date built, site size and taxes. This information has not been verified by Coldwell Banker The Ron Brown Company.

Buyer

Seller

Виуст

# ■ Property Values

Improvement Homesite Value:	\$223,180
Improvement Non-Homesite Value:	\$0
Land Homesite Value:	\$41,450
Land Non-Homesite Value:	\$0
Agricultural Market Valuation:	\$0
Market Value:	\$264,630
Ag Use Value:	\$0
Appraised Value:	\$264,630
Homestead Cap Loss: ②	\$0
Assessed Value:	\$264,630

# The deadline to protest this property is May 15, 2020

DISCLAIMER Information provided for research purposes only. Legal descriptions and acreage amounts are for appraisal district use only and should be verified prior to using for legal purpose and or documents. Please contact the Appraisal District to verify all information for accuracy.

# ■ Property Taxing Jurisdiction

Entity	Description	Market Value	Taxable Value
C18	City of Simonton	\$264,630	\$211,704
D01	Fort Bend Drainage	\$264,630	\$211,704
G01	Fort Bend General	\$264,630	\$211,704
R05	Fort Bend ESD 4	\$264,630	\$264,630
S01	Lamar CISD	\$264,630	\$239,630

Critical Information contained herein was obtained from an outside source and includes information regarding square footage, date built, site size and taxes. This information has not been verified by Coldwell Bapker The Ron Brown Cempany.

Seller

Buyer

Buyer

# ■ Property Improvement - Building

Type: Residential State Code: A1 Living Area: 1,941.00sqft Value: \$223,180

Туре	Description	Class CD	Year Built	SQFT	Assessed Value	
MA	Main Area Bedrooms: 4.00 Bathrooms: 2.00 Fireplaces: NONE	RA1+	2006	1,941.00	\$165,780	
OP	Open Porch	RA1+	2006	75.00	\$1,630	
OP	Open Porch	RA1+	2006	287.00	\$6,220	
AC	Attached Carport RMS	RA1+	2006	380.00	\$8,240	
OP	Open Porch	RA1+	2007	132.00	\$2,860	
PA	Patio concrete slab	RA1+	2007	64.00	\$430	
RS	Residential Storage	RS1	2007	192.00	\$3,530	
AB	Barns	GAB1	2014	1,600.00	\$31,130	
LS	Septic System	SI		1.00	\$3,360	

# ■ Property Land

Туре	Description	Acreage	Sqft	Eff Front	Eff Depth	Market Value	Prod. Value
RA	Rural Acreage	1.3109				\$41,450	\$0

# Property Roll Value History

Year	Improvements	Land Market	Ag Valuation	Appraised	HS Cap Loss	Assessed
2021	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
2020	\$223,180	\$41,450	\$0	\$264,630	\$0	\$264,630
2019	\$217,130	\$34,350	\$0	\$251,480	\$0	\$251,480
2018	\$155,620	\$42,040	\$0	\$197,660	\$0	\$197,660
2017	\$204,460	\$42,040	\$0	\$246,500	\$0	\$246,500
2016	\$197,040	\$49,460	\$0	\$246,500	\$1,070	\$245,430
2015	\$206,390	\$35,110	\$0	\$241,500	\$18,380	\$223,120
2014	\$153,210	\$35,110	\$0	\$188,320	\$14,430	\$173,890
2013	\$138,140	\$35,110	\$0 al	Infors 473c250acd	herein was o\$45,470	\$158,080

regarding square footage, date built, site size and taxes.
This information has not been verified by Coldwell
Baker the Ron Brown Company.

Seller Buyer

Buyer

# Property Deed History

Deed Date	Туре	Description	Grantor	Grantee	Volume	Page	Number
6/16/2020		Deed, Warranty	Schneider, Rob Michael	Rosales, Aaron J			2020071453
2/9/2006	DGWVL	Deed, General Warranty with Vendors Lien		Schneider, Rob Michael			2006017380
Control of the Contro	Conv	Conversion		Gammill, Jimmy D			

# **DISCLAIMER**

**DISCLAIMER** Information provided for research purposes only. Legal descriptions and acreage amounts are for appraisal district use only and should be verified prior to using for legal purpose and or documents. Please contact the Appraisal District to verify all information for accuracy.

Critical Information contained herein was obtained from an outside source and includes information regarding square footage, date built, site size and taxes. This information has not been verified by Coldwell Banker The Ron Brown Cempany.

Seller Seller Buyer Buyer

C.I.A. Services, Inc.

Professional Community Association Manageme Houston - San Antonio

**Houston - Southwest Office** 

3000 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 200 Houston, Texas 77042-3390 Phone: 713-981-9000

CustomerCare@ciaservices.com www.ciaservices.com

August 4, 2020

Aaron J Rosales 36603 Hondo Road Wallis, TX 77485

## **Home Improvement Application**

Dear Mr. Rosales:

Thank you for submitting the Home Improvement Request described below to Valley Lodge Property Owners Association. After careful consideration, the Architectural Control Committee (ACC) has made the decision noted below.

Request:

Lean-To Addition on Shop

**Decision:** 

Approved as submitted

Comments: Approved as submitted.

No decision by the ACC shall be deemed to constitute any warranty or representation by the ACC, including, without limitation, any warranty or representation or any liability relating to the fitness, design, adequacy of drawings, adequacy of the proposed construction or compliance thereof with applicable statutes, codes, regulations or any deed restrictions other than those promulgated by the Association. Neither the ACC nor its members or agents shall be liable to any person under any theory or under any circumstances in connection with either the approval or disapproval of any project or plans. The property owner is responsible for complying with all city or county requirements for this property and these plans, securing permits and obtaining any waivers of easements, as needed.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely

Libby Hodges

Community Manager

re: VLPOA - L0223004 (36603 Hondo Road)

Silly Days

C.I.A. Services, Inc.

Professional Community Association Management Houston - San Antonio

Houston - Southwest Office

3000 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 200 Houston, Texas 77042-3390 Phone: 713-981-9000

CustomerCare@ciaservices.com www.ciaservices.com

August 5, 2020

Aaron J Rosales 36603 Hondo Road Wallis, TX 77485

## **Home Improvement Application**

Dear Mr. Rosales:

Thank you for submitting the Home Improvement Request described below to Valley Lodge Property Owners Association. After careful consideration, the Architectural Control Committee (ACC) has made the decision noted below.

Request:

Fence Installation (RESUB)

**Decision:** 

Approved with the required conditions listed below

Conditions: Contingent on meeting city & county codes including, but not limited to being 6 inches off

the ground.

No decision by the ACC shall be deemed to constitute any warranty or representation by the ACC, including, without limitation, any warranty or representation or any liability relating to the fitness, design, adequacy of drawings, adequacy of the proposed construction or compliance thereof with applicable statutes, codes, regulations or any deed restrictions other than those promulgated by the Association. Neither the ACC nor its members or agents shall be liable to any person under any theory or under any circumstances in connection with either the approval or disapproval of any project or plans. The property owner is responsible for complying with all city or county requirements for this property and these plans, securing permits and obtaining any waivers of easements, as needed.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely.

Libby Hodges

Community Manager

re: VLPOA - L0223004 (36603 Hondo Road)